Regd with A/D Violation Letter

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Tel: (0712) 2565089 MINISTRY OF MINES
Fax: (0712) 2565089 INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES Block ‘B’ & “C”, 6" Floor
NAGPUR REGIONAL OFFICE Indira Bhavan, IBM HQ,
Civil Lines, Nagpur —440 001
No. 789/48/PL//MS/38/2011 Dated, 25/07/2013

To: M/s Bow Balaleshwar Mining Pvt. Ltd.
303, A-Z Idustrial Estate, G.K.Marg,
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Sub.- Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 (MCDR’88) in
respect of your Prospecting License for Manganese Ore (100.07 Hect), in Village — Bichawa,
Tahsil — Saoner, District — Nagpur of Maharashtra State.

Sir,

This has reference to letter no PLV — N/696/2010/4309, dated-30.12.2010 from Directorate of
Geology and Mining, Government of Maharashtra regarding above cited PL area granted to you. On
examination of our office records, following provisions of MCDR’88 were found violated in respect of the
above PL.

Rule No. Nature of Violation

4(1)  Every holder of a prospecting licence shall submit to the Controller General and the Regional
Controller or the authorised officer within a period of 60 days from the date of execution of the
prospecting licence, a Scheme of Prospecting indicating the manner in which he proposes to carry
out the prospecting operations, in the area covered by the licence.

But no intimation has yet been submitted about Scheme of Prospecting to this office, thus attracting
violation of rule 4 of the MCDR’88.

7 Every holder of a prospecting licence shall send to the Controller General, Controller of Mines and
Regional Controller, an intimation in Form-A of the commencement of prospecting operations so as
to reach them within a period of fifteen days of such commencement.

But no intimation about commencement of prospecting has yet been received in this office, thus
attracting violation of rule 7 of the MCDR’88.

8(1)  Every holder of a prospecting licence shall submit to the Controller General, Controller of Mines
and the Regional Controller, an yearly report in Form-B so as to reach them within thirty (30) days
after the expiry of twelve months from the date of execution of the prospecting licence or the expiry
of the prospecting licence whichever is earlier, and a final report in Form-B within a period of three
(3) months after the completion of the prospecting operations or the expiry of the prospecting
licence whichever is earlier.

But the yearly report in Form-B has not been received in this office within thirty (30) days after the
expiry of twelve months from the date of execution of the prospecting licence. The Final report in
Form-B also not received in this office within a period of three (3) months after the expiry of the
prospecting licence, thus attracting violation of rule 8 of the MCDR’88.
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02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 58 of the MCDR’88.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(R. Majumder)
Senior Mining Geologist
Copy to —

The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Maharashtra, Old Secretariate Building, P.B.
No. 111, Civil Lines, Nagpur — 440001.

(R. Majumder)
Senior Mining Geologist

NOO
Copy for kind information to the Controller of Mines (CZ), IBM, Nagpur.
Copy for guard file.

(R. Majumder)
Senior Mining Geologist



